artwork by Alicja Kwade was presented to the Cultural Development Board, which reviewed it 
and accepted the recommendation of the Arts Advisory Panel to recommend the Artists’ con-
cept; and 

WHEREAS, the proposed art piece and related expense is estimated to be $470,500 
(four hundred, seventy thousand, five hundred dollars) which will be compared to the required 
1% of the Aggregate Project Value of the project and shall not replace expenses toward any 
lighting requirements for the project; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer will pay any balance to the Art Fund; and